
STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE,  DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION -  BUREAU OF TRAFFIC
IN COOPERATION WITH U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

2/22/2016

81 237172 KEENE- NH 9/NH 10/NH 12 NB TO NH 9 EB
AUTOMATIC TRAFFIC RECORDER DATA FOR THE MONTH OF AUGUST 2013

M
O
N

D
A
T
E

D
A
Y

12 AM 1 AM 2 AM 3 AM 4 AM 5 AM 6 AM 7 AM 8 AM 9 AM 10 AM 11 AM 12 PM 1 PM 2 PM 3 PM 4 PM 5 PM 6 PM 7 PM 8 PM 9 PM 11 PM10 PM Total
8 25 1 40 33 12 21 14 18 32 75 143 212 292 323 401 439 421 398 375 342 286 249 152 104 57 29 4468
8 26 2 16 16 25 34 30 64 127 166 222 251 237 264 319 334 343 446 471 528 273 229 182 98 58 48 4781
8 27 3 33 15 13 23 56 64 135 263 185 247 208 264 276 283 314 434 494 423 297 264 152 110 48 35 4636
8 28 4 19 24 23 19 39 61 133 203 192 198 221 232 290 322 309 427 423 498 314 202 162 108 43 33 4495
8 29 5 16 9 21 19 38 46 137 202 209 233 243 276 292 306 379 409 486 471 393 260 212 125 69 49 4900
8 23 6 25 24 35 12 44 74 133 161 205 253 331 355 406 417 416 538 561 577 435 357 267 188 114 72 6000
8 30 6 31 28 36 23 20 59 126 193 226 257 344 353 386 416 498 559 656 656 510 427 321 225 135 85 6570
8 24 7 38 27 16 12 18 52 67 135 193 285 386 392 433 426 395 401 385 345 278 223 179 121 138 52 4997
8 31 7 30 34 14 19 17 20 70 115 204 265 382 483 463 406 422 385 370 336 282 215 185 151 95 54 5017

TYPE STATION YEAR MONTH
NO. 

DAYS
AVERAGE 
SUNDAY

AVERAGE 
WEEKDAY

AVERAGE 
SATURDAY

AVERAGE 
DAILY

COMPUTED 
VOLUME

PERCENT 
GAIN

PEAK HOUR VOLUMES: AVERAGE AM: AVERAGE MIDDAY: AVERAGE PM:
SUNDAY
WEEKDAY
SATURDAY

AM - 6 AM TO 10 AM
MIDDAY - 10 AM TO 2 PM
PM - 2 PM TO 8 PM

PERCENT 
LOSS

212
243

439
346

421
540

275 458 412

81 237172 2013 August 9 4468 5230 5007 5096 157974



STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE,  DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION -  BUREAU OF TRAFFIC
IN COOPERATION WITH U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

2/22/2016

81 237172 KEENE- NH 9/NH 10/NH 12 NB TO NH 9 EB
AUTOMATIC TRAFFIC RECORDER DATA FOR THE MONTH OF SEPTEMBER 2013

M
O
N

D
A
T
E

D
A
Y

12 AM 1 AM 2 AM 3 AM 4 AM 5 AM 6 AM 7 AM 8 AM 9 AM 10 AM 11 AM 12 PM 1 PM 2 PM 3 PM 4 PM 5 PM 6 PM 7 PM 8 PM 9 PM 11 PM10 PM Total
9 1 1 32 19 5 4 12 20 25 61 135 182 256 353 327 343 381 301 321 275 252 226 187 92 73 55 3937
9 2 2 23 11 8 14 13 26 43 75 87 169 232 279 311 340 383 326 322 303 269 185 138 85 51 33 3726

TYPE STATION YEAR MONTH
NO. 

DAYS
AVERAGE 
SUNDAY

AVERAGE 
WEEKDAY

AVERAGE 
SATURDAY

AVERAGE 
DAILY

COMPUTED 
VOLUME

PERCENT 
GAIN

PEAK HOUR VOLUMES: AVERAGE AM: AVERAGE MIDDAY: AVERAGE PM:
SUNDAY
WEEKDAY
SATURDAY

AM - 6 AM TO 10 AM
MIDDAY - 10 AM TO 2 PM
PM - 2 PM TO 8 PM

PERCENT 
LOSS

182
169

353
340

381
383

* * *

81 237172 2013 September 2 3937 0 0 * *


